

Information Governance

C West
 Executive Director
 Council House
 Earl Street
 Coventry
 CV1 5RR

18 July 2016

Please contact Information Governance
 Direct line 024 7683 3323
 infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Dear Sir/Madam

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
 Request ID: REQ01488**

Thank you for your request for information relating to projects funded by the European Regional Development Fund.

1. Coventry City Council role is an Accountable body for European Regional Growth Fund (ERDF) and European Social Fund (ESF) projects. Funding has been confirmed for period 2016 -2018. All projects are listed in Table 1 that includes the following details:

- Project Name
- Priority Axis
- Total project costs
- Grant value for ERDF and ESF
- Drawn down amounts to date
- Annual running costs for each project

Table 1

Project Name	Priority Axis **	Total Project Costs	ERDF Value	ESF Value	Draw down Amounts	Annual Running Costs (average over 3 years)
SME Growth Programme	ERDF P3	£13,782,900.00	£4,641,450.00	N/A	£0.00	£159,210.00
Low Carbon Programme	ERDF P4	£8,505,494.00	£3,218,771.00	N/A	£0.00	£112,500.00
Innovation Coventry &	ERDF	£5,186,242.	£1,759,786	N/A	£0.00	£73,277.0

Warwickshire	P1	00	.00			0
	ERDF		£181,624.0			£46,560.0
ERDF Technical Assistance	P9	£363,248.00	0	N/A	£0.00	0
				£184,059.0		£50,198.0
ESF Technical Assistance	ESF P3	£368,118.00	N/A	0	£0.00	0
		£8,767,166.		£5,847,700		£87,602.0
ESF Ambition Coventry	ESF P1	00	N/A	.00	£0.00	0

*all programmes are region wide, hence there are no specific postcodes allocated

**Priority Axis ERDF:

P1 Promoting Research and Innovation

P3 Enhancing the Competitiveness of SMEs

P4 Supporting the Shift towards a low carbon economy in all sectors

P9 Technical Assistance

Priority Axis ESF:

P1 Inclusive Labour Markets

P3 Technical Assistance

2. Drafts budgets/plans for where future funding for these projects will come from?

Future funding would be, under normal circumstances, from the second half of the 2014-2020 ESIF Programme (2018-2020). Assuming that this is not available after the vote to leave the EU, we will seek alternative funding for this type of activity from the UK Government. However, until the new Prime Minister and the Cabinet set out their plans for economic development, it is not possible to plan in any detail therefore; no draft budgets or plans are currently available for ERDF or ESF.

3. Has post 2020 funding been confirmed already?

No, the funding has not been confirmed.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the [Council's web site](#) and in particular its FOI/EIR [Disclosure log](#), [Council's Publication Scheme](#), [Open Data](#) and [Facts about Coventry](#).

Yours faithfully

Information Governance Officer